

Stitch 'n Bitch: The Knitter's Handbook Errata

Friday, 25 January 2008

Last Updated Friday, 25 January 2008

Alien

Illusion Scarf: In early printings of the book, the colors in the chart are reversed. The first two rows of the chart should be knit in the Contrast Color (green), the next two in the Main Color (black), and so on.

Sparkle

Hat: There are no errors in the pattern, but under Materials, the Large sequins (paillettes) with large holes are available on this site: <http://www.craftking.com/crafthtml/sequinsbeads.htm> (scroll to bottom of page).

Kitty/Devil

Hat: Under Decrease round: Rep dec rnd every other rnd 3 times moreâ€”56 sts...

Powerful

Wrist Protection Wrist Cuffs: Instructions should read: For the "star" wristband, k 2 rows St st.....Cont with chart until finished, then k 2 more rows St st.

Cape

Mod: last paragraph before Finishing should read: At the same time, when there are 132 (136, 140) sts...

Big

Sack Sweater: Under Front Neck Shaping: For sizes Small (Medium) only: BO1, ssk, BO this ssk by passing the st already on the RH needle over it, BO 0 (1) st...

Peppermint

Twist: Under Sleeves, instructions should read: Inc row (RS): K2, M1, k to last 2 sts, M1, k2. Rep inc row every 12th (8th, 8th, 6th) row 4 (7, 8, 11) times moreâ€”76 (82, 88, 94) sts. Work even in St st until piece meas 10 (10.5, 11, 11.5)â€• from beg.

Little

Black Top: Instructions for Back Neck Opening, third sentence should read: Work 19 rows even across...;Instructions for Front, 6th line down should read: Work 40(44, 48,51) St st, pm, work 11 garter st, pm, work 40 (44, 48, 51) St st

Queen

of Hearts Bikini: Instructions for Cups should read: At the same time, beg small heart chart on row 13 (15, 17, 19)...

Under

the Hoodie: Under "Pocket Shaping" should read: Rep rows 1-6 four times more.